HGPOWER®
SPECIFICATION
ADPV88 series AC/DC Adapter
￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
HGPOWER ADD: No.Guiyang Road ,Lijia ,Wujin, Changzhou, Jiangsu , China
TEL: 86-519-86736307 FAX: 86-519-86731270
HGPOW

3.2.1 OUTPUT POWER
Depends on models, possible Max. Output power is 96W, the Max rated power for a specific
model ADPV88-HGPxxFSyyE is "XX" Watt.
3.2.2 OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Initial point voltage is measured at Min. Load/ Half Load/Max. Load, at nominal input AC
voltage, The nominal output voltage of a specific model ADPV88-HGPxxFSyyE is "YY"
volt. This voltage change is indicative of change due to process variation and change due to
load variation. The set point tolerance is measured with reference to the respective nominal
Voltage and expressed as percentage of the nominal output voltage.
Model OUTPUT NOMINAL
VOLTAGE
SETPOINT
TOLERANCE
User
Adjust
ADPV88A-HGP-AD84A12 +Vout(I) +12VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88B-HGP-AD80A15 +Vout(I) +15VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88C-HGP-AD90A16 +Vout(I) +16VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88D-HGP-AD90A18 +Vout(I) +18VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88E-HGP-AD90A19 +Vout(I) +19VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88F-HGP-AD90A20 +Vout(I) +20VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88G-HGP-AD88A22 +Vout(I) +22VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88H-HGP-AD90A24 +Vout(I) +24VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88I-HGP-AD90A30 +Vout(I) +30VDC 〈４％ NA
ADPV88J-HGP-AD96A48 +Vout(I) +48VDC 〈４％ NAHGPOW
ER
3.2.3 OUTPUT CURRENT
The maximum load capacitance shall be less than 6800uF for any nominal output voltage
below 24V and 10000uF for any nominal o/p volt above 12V. Any load capacitance shall be